 © 2013 Edgewater Networks. All rights reserved. Information contained in this document is subject to change without notice.
EdgeMarc 4550 Series
Enterprise Session Border Controller
Introduction
The EdgeMarc 4550 Series are flexible, application ready enterprise session
border controllers that can be deployed initially as a low-cost WAN access
router and expanded to other applications such as hosted VoIP, SIP trunking
and enterprise video over IP.  It is the ideal platform for service providers

packets
• Out of sequence packets
• Average packet loss burst length
• Estimated jitter buffer delay
• Estimated jitter buffer packet
discard rate
• Probability that degradation is
due to LAN congestion
US Headquarters
5225 Hellyer Ave., #100
San Jose, CA, 95138
(408) 351-7200
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
EM-4550-1-4-0-0-0-0-5 EdgeMarc 4550  - 5
EM-4550-1-4-0-0-0-0-10 EdgeMarc 4550  - 10
EM-4550-1-4-0-0-0-0-15 EdgeMarc 4550  - 15
EM-4550-1-4-0-0-0-0-30 EdgeMarc 4550  - 30
EM-4550-1-4-0-0-0-0-50 EdgeMarc 4550  - 50
EM-4550-1-4-0-0-0-0-70 EdgeMarc 4550  - 70
EM-4550-1-4-0-0-0-0-90 EdgeMarc 4550  - 90 (Ethernet Only)
EM-4552-T1-4-0-0-0-0-0 EdgeMarc 4552  - VPN router, Single T1/E1
EM-4552-T1-4-0-0-0-0-5 EdgeMarc 4552 5T, Single T1/E1
EM-4552-T1-4-0-0-0-0-15 EdgeMarc 4552 15T, Single T1/E1
EM-4552-T1-4-0-0-0-0-30 EdgeMarc 4552 30T, Single T1/E1
EM-4552-T1-4-0-0-0-0-50 EdgeMarc 4552 50T, Single T1/E1
EM-4552-T1-4-0-0-0-0-70 EdgeMarc 4552 70T, Single T1/E1
EM-4552-T1-4-0-0-0-0-90 EdgeMarc 4552 90T, Single T1/E1 (Ethernet Only)
EM-4552-T2-4-0-0-0-0-5 EdgeMarc 4552 5T, Dual T1/E1
EM-4552-T2-4-0-0-0-0-15 EdgeMarc 4552 15T, Dual T1/E1
EM-4552-T2-4-0-0-0-0-30 EdgeMarc 4552 30T, Dual T1/E1
EM-4552-T2-4-0-0-0-0-50 EdgeMarc 4552 50T, Dual T1/E1
EM-4552-T2-4-0-0-0-0-70 EdgeMarc 4552 70T, Dual T1/E1
EM-4552-T3-4-0-0-0-0-5 EdgeMarc 4552 5T, Three T1/E1
EM-4552-T3-4-0-0-0-0-15 EdgeMarc 4552 15T, Three T1/E1
EM-4552-T3-4-0-0-0-0-30 EdgeMarc 4552 30T, Three T1/E1
EM-4552-T3-4-0-0-0-0-50 EdgeMarc 4552 50T, Three T1/E1
EM-4552-T3-4-0-0-0-0-70 EdgeMarc 4552 70T, Three T1/E1
EM-4552-T4-4-0-0-0-0-5 EdgeMarc 4552 5T, Quad T1/E1
EM-4552-T4-4-0-0-0-0-15 EdgeMarc 4552 15T, Quad T1/E1
EM-4552-T4-4-0-0-0-0-30 EdgeMarc 4552 30T, Quad T1/E1
EM-4552-T4-4-0-0-0-0-50 EdgeMarc 4552 50T, Quad T1/E1
EM-4552-T4-4-0-0-0-0-70 EdgeMarc 4552 70T, Quad T1/E1